2016037149 00218 FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00

\$256.00
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX
\$256.00
PRESENTED & RECORDED
09/19/2016 03:20:44 PM
C. NORMAN HOLLEMAN
REGISTER OF DEEDS
BY: LORI HOLLOWAY
DPTY

BK: RE 3308 PG: 1419 - 1421

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Lax:	\$256.00)							
Tax Parcel I	ID No	5896-79-3417.00			Verified by_				County
on the	day of		, 20	Ву:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , ,	
Mail/Box to:	Grantee								
This instrum	nent was p	orepared by: <u>Thom</u>	as G. Jaco	bs, Att	torney	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····	·	
Brief descrip	otion for th	ne Index:							
THIS DEED	, made th	is the <u>/</u> day of	Sept	Jeson /	her, 20 <u>16</u>	, by and be	tween		
	Judy Ki	ng Cunningham (egally sep	arated	l)				
		nailing address is				n Salem, NC	27103		
	(nerein i	referred to collective	eiy as Gra n	i tor) ar	10				
GRANTEE:		Charles Richard							***************************************
		nailing address is <u>2</u> referred to collective				on Salem, N	27106	The second secon	
finaluda mai	•		•	,		aab individua	1 Cuamtau ana	1 Ouzuta a	
		ess for each Granto on, limited liability co						i Grantee; a	ına type ot
			W	ITNE	ESSETH:				
hereby gives	s, grants, orovided, i	ation from Grantee bargains, sells and if any, the following as follows:	conveys un	to Gra	ntee in fee sim	ple, subject to	the Excepti	ons and Re	servations
See attach	ed Exhib	it A							
		peen previously con at(s) recorded in Ma					Book <u>3127</u>	7_, Page <u>1</u>	<u>380</u> , and
All or a portion	on of the p	property herein conv	eyed X	_ inclu	des or doe	es not include	the primary r	esidence of	f a Grantor.
		OLD unto Grantee, ions and Reservatio						elonging, in	fee simple,

Submitted electronically by "Law Office of Thomas G. Jacobs" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

And Grantor hereby warrants that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee and has the right to convey same in fee simple, that title is marketable and is free and clear of encumbrances other than as set forth herein, and that Grantor will forever

warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons or entities whomsoever.

Subject to easements, restrictions and rights of way of record, and ad valorem taxes for the current year.

All references to Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include the parties as well as their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include the singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

By: Print/Type Name & Title:	·	July	King Commingham	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:		luay King Cu	nningnam	
By:				(SEAL)
Timo type Hame & Tide				
By: Print/Type Name & Title:				(SEAL)
_				(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:				
State of North Con-	lia		(Official/Notarial Scal)	1
I certify that the following per	rson(s) personally appeared before mat he or she signed the foregoing do	cument:	(Official/Notarial Seal) (Official/Notarial Seal) (MARGARITA Public NC Notary Public NC Forsyn County or the foreign for Foreign France Notarian In the Commission France New York (Notarian In the Commission France New York (Notarian In the Commission France New York (Notarian In the Commission France New York (Notarial Seal)	2020
Date: <u>09/19/2016</u>	Margarita Jack Margarita Joubert No Notary's Printed or Typed Name	etary Public	Foresyn Engineer	
My Commission Expires:	•			
State of			(Official/Notarial Seal)	
I certify that the following per	 rson(s) personally appeared before m hat he or she signed the foregoing do	ne this day, ocument:		
	[insert name(s) of p	rincipal(s)].		
Date:				
	Notary's Printed or Typed Name	otary Public		
My Commission Expires:	riolary's Frinced or Typed Name			

Book 3308 Page 1421

Exhibit A

BEING known and designated as Lot No. 90, as shown on the map of Whispering Winds, Section 1, as recorded in Plat Book 25, Page 115 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which map is hereby made for a more particular description.

Property Address: 2145 Storm Canyon Road, Winston Salem, NC 27106